Blanks, five hundred eighty-two ...
John Connors elected, qualified.
Nicholas J. Driscoll elected, qualified.
William Jones elected, qualified.

683

468

505

413

1

582

Shall licenses be granted for the sale of intoxicating
liquors in this town?

Yes, four hundred seventeen
No, four hundred thirteen
Blanks, fifty-four ...

417

413

54

The following officers were elected by acclamation:

FENCE VIEWERS

James R. Bent, William Naylor, James Mullin.

FIELD DRIVERS

Fred W. Taylor, William Bishop, Ainsley O. Dunham.

MEASURERS OF WOOD AND BARK

Albert W. Haynes, Hiram Parkin, James R.

[...]

Woodrow Wilson of New Jersey, four ..
Eugene N. Foss of Massachusetts, seven ..
William Jennings Bryan of Nebraska, one
Oscar Underwood of Alabama, one -..

Blanks, twenty-nine ...........

1

29

REPUBLICAN

Delegates at Large

Charles S. Baxter of Medford, one hundred sixty-three. 163
George W. Coleman of Boston, one hundred sisty-three, 163
Frederick Fosdick of Fitchburg, one hundred sisty-two. 162
Albert B. Hart of Cambridge, one hundred sixty-two... 162
Octave A. La Riviere of Springfela, one hundred sixty-

three 163

James P. Magenis of Boston, one hundred sixty-three.. 163
Arthur L. Nason of Haverhill, one hundred sixty-two.. 162
Alvin G. Weeks of Fall River, one hundred sixty-two.. 162

Amended by recount in groups 2 and 3, delegates at
large, held May 9, 1912:

Recount

Frank Sieberlich of Boston, five ....

Winthrop M. Crane of Dalton, ninety-five
John L. Bates of Boston, ninety-sis ...
Lucius Tuttle of Brookline, ninety-four ..

[...]

Elder of Winchester, ninety-three
James F. Cavanaugh of Everett, ninety-two ...
Edmund Cote of Fall River, ninety-one ..
Blanks, three hundred sixty-five ...

5

95

96

94

93

92

93

92

91

365

94

95

Alternate Delegates at Large

John D. Long of Hingham, one hundred twenty-three.. 123.
Benjamin H. Anthony of New Bedford, one hundred

twenty-one ..... ... 121

Frank Vogel of Boston, one hundred twenty-one ...... 121
Joseph Monette of Lawrence, one hundred twenty-one.. 121
Charles H. Innes of Boston, one hundred twenty-one ... 121
Walter Ballantyne of Boston, one hundred twenty-three 123
Isaac L. Roberts of Boston, one hundred twenty-two•••122

Ernest G. Adams of Worcester, one hundred twenty ... 120
Charles L. Burrill of Boston, one hundred fifty-eight... 158
Thomas F. Doherty of Boston, one hundred fifty-five... 155
Richard R. Flynn of Somerville, one hundred fifty-three.153

John Larrabee of Melrose, one hundred fifty-two ..... 152

John G. Maxfield of Springfield, one hundred fifty-two.152

Mas Mitchell of Boston, one hundred fifty-four. 154

Cassius A. Ward of Boston, one hundred fifty-two 152

Russell A. Wood of Cambridge, one hundred fifty-five ..155

Blanks, two hundred thirteen ...... 213

District Delegates, Fourth District

Samuel C. Bennett of Weston, one hundred twenty-
seven 12T

Walter B. Morse of Marlborough, one hundred twenty-
six 126.

John M. Keyes of Concord, one hundred fifty-seven .... 157

Frederick P. Glazier of Hudson, one hundred fifty-five • 155
Blanks, thirty-nine 39

Alternate District Delegates, Fourth District

Harrie C. Hunter of Marlborough, one hundred fifty-
nine 159

John E. Coolidge of Waltham, one hundred fifty-seven • 157
Adelbert B. Messer of Concord, one hundred fourteen . 114
George F. Leslie of Waltham, one hundred fourteen .... 114

Blanks, sixty 60

President of the United States

Robert M. La Follette of Wisconsin, three 3

Theodore Roosevelt of New York, one hundred fifty-
five ... 155

William Howard Taft of Ohio, one hundred twenty-one 121
Blanks, twenty-three

23

Vice President of the United States

Charles S. Baxter of Massachusetts, one
James B. Lord of Massachusetts, one .•
John F. Fitzgerald of Massachusetts, two
Charles E. Hughes of New York, one
John Conners of Massachusetts, two